
PIAA DISTRICT IX BOYS A
RIDGEWAY, PA

Oct. 27, 2018
Results by runhigh.com

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Elk County Catholic 54 4 6 8 10 26 47 71 18:59 2:00
2Q Cranberry 56 5 7 13 14 17 23 34 19:09 1:17
3 Smethport Area 79 1 2 12 21 43 65 66 19:21 3:18
4 Clarion 94 3 16 18 28 29 32 36 19:43 2:07
5 Brookville 138 9 11 22 41 55 58 63 20:15 3:12
6 Kane Area 141 19 24 27 33 38 73 94 20:21 1:02
7 Otto-Eldred 193 30 35 37 42 49 50 62 21:00 1:23
8 Keystone 235 15 40 45 60 75 77 87 21:53 5:06
9 Dubois Central Cath. 244 25 31 48 64 76 78 86 22:01 4:25
10 Brockway 252 39 51 52 54 56 61 79 21:50 1:12
11 North Clarion 260 20 46 57 68 69 72 93 22:10 3:45
12 Karns City 336 44 53 74 82 83 89 90 23:42 3:42
13 Moniteau 392 59 67 80 91 95 97 25:44 8:18
14 Acv/Union 408 70 81 84 85 88 92 96 25:16 2:56

Dual Meet Scores

Elk County Catholic 13 wins
Cranberry 12 wins
Smethport Area 11 wins
Clarion 10 wins
Brookville 9 wins
Kane Area 8 wins
Otto-Eldred 7 wins
Brockway 5 wins
Keystone 5 wins
Dubois Central Cath. 4 wins
North Clarion 4 wins
Karns City 2 wins
Moniteau 1 wins
Acv/Union 0 wins

TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Elk County Catholic 51 1 3 6 11 30 49 72 5:35 0:32
2 Smethport Area 54 2 4 8 15 25 61 68 5:36 0:24
3Q Cranberry 74 5 7 18 20 24 32 33 5:40 0:21
4 Clarion 91 10 14 17 21 29 37 39 5:45 0:21
5 Brookville 119 9 13 23 31 43 45 62 5:51 0:40
6 Kane Area 155 16 27 28 38 46 75 88 6:01 0:37
7 Otto-Eldred 168 22 26 34 35 51 52 53 6:03 0:37
8 Keystone 244 19 48 50 56 71 78 94 6:25 1:18
9 North Clarion 252 12 41 64 65 70 81 87 6:28 1:22
10 Brockway 268 40 54 57 58 59 60 76 6:26 0:24
11 Dubois Central Cath. 279 36 42 55 69 77 83 91 6:35 1:09
12 Karns City 320 44 47 73 74 82 89 93 6:53 1:02
13 Acv/Union 397 63 79 84 85 86 92 95 7:18 1:02
14 Moniteau 399 66 67 80 90 96 97 7:31 2:16

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1Q. Elk County Catholic
4 Ben Hoffman, Jr 18:21 5:55
6 Jacob Carnovale, Sr 18:32 5:58
8 Isaac Wortman, Jr 18:35 6:00
10 Joe Wolfe, So 19:03 6:09
26 Alex Miller, Fr 20:20 6:34
47 Tom Dippold, Fr 21:36 6:58
71 Luke Jansen, Fr 24:07 7:47

Total Time = 1:34:51     Total Places = 54

2Q. Cranberry
5 Matt Woolcock, Fr 18:25 5:56
7 Daniel Fisher, Jr 18:34 5:59
13 Christian Miller, Fr 19:30 6:17
14 Logan Johnson, Jr 19:31 6:18
17 Hunter Oneil, Sr 19:42 6:21
23 River Perry, Jr 20:03 6:28
34 Joey Fox, Jr 20:38 6:39

Total Time = 1:35:42     Total Places = 56

3. Smethport Area
1 Christian Tanner, Sr 17:59 5:48
2 Darion Gregory, Sr 18:15 5:53
12 Jordan Pavlock, So 19:19 6:14
21 Eric Szarowicz, Sr 19:53 6:25
43 Ethan Nannen, Jr 21:17 6:52
65 Kyler Alexis, So 22:58 7:24
66 Brandon Peterson, Sr 22:58 7:24

Total Time = 1:36:43     Total Places = 79

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

4. Clarion
3 Nathaniel Lerch, Jr 18:19 5:54
16 Noah Schill, Sr 19:37 6:20
18 Nick Schill, Sr 19:47 6:23
28 Daniel Ketner, Sr 20:23 6:34
29 Gavin Hoover, Fr 20:25 6:35
32 Jacob Smith, Sr 20:27 6:36
36 Donnie Cunningham, So 20:43 6:41

Total Time = 1:38:31     Total Places = 94

5. Brookville
9 Ethan Brentham, Sr 18:53 6:05
11 Bryce Baughman, Jr 19:06 6:09
22 Calvin Doolitttle, Fr 20:00 6:27
41 Dillon Olson, Sr 21:10 6:50
55 Hayden Kramer, So 22:05 7:07
58 Luc Doolittle, Jr 22:16 7:11
63 Owen Rupp, Fr 22:56 7:24

Total Time = 1:41:14     Total Places = 138

6. Kane Area
19 Hayden Barr, Sr 19:50 6:24
24 Brennan Smith, Jr 20:13 6:31
27 Tyler Bernecky, Jr 20:21 6:34
33 John Wolfe, Jr 20:28 6:36
38 Jordan Wolfe, Fr 20:52 6:44
73 Mitchell Ostrander, Sr 24:24 7:52
94 Jacob Jensen, Jr 27:55 9:00

Total Time = 1:41:44     Total Places = 141

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

7. Otto-Eldred
30 Scott Miller, Sr 20:27 6:36
35 Isaac Schuessler, Sr 20:41 6:40
37 Owen Flexman, Jr 20:45 6:41
42 Brandyn Delong, Sr 21:16 6:51
49 Gage Aldrich, Jr 21:49 7:02
50 Matthew Murphy, Jr 21:52 7:03
62 Joshua Schuessler, So 22:37 7:18

Total Time = 1:44:58     Total Places = 193

8. Keystone
15 Conrad Lloyd, Jr 19:32 6:18
40 Calab Parkes, Sr 21:05 6:48
45 Quincy Hannold, Fr 21:33 6:57
60 Dawson Steele, Sr 22:34 7:17
75 Dominic Nugent, Fr 24:37 7:56
77 Gavin Cochran, Jr 24:48 8:00
87 Chance Buzard, Jr 26:21 8:30

Total Time = 1:49:21     Total Places = 235

9. Dubois Central Cath.
25 John Piccirillo, Fr 20:18 6:33
31 Jonny Ricksick, So 20:27 6:36
48 Len Swisher, Fr 21:39 6:59
64 Dylan Foster, Jr 22:58 7:24
76 Shane Paisley, So 24:43 7:58
78 Dante Armanini, So 24:59 8:03
86 Jon Schoenemun, So 26:03 8:24

Total Time = 1:50:05     Total Places = 244



10. Brockway
39 Linkin Nichols, Jr 21:01 6:47
51 Tanner Pearce, Jr 21:58 7:05
52 Jared Marchiori, Fr 21:58 7:05
54 Noah Bash, So 22:00 7:06
56 Micah Williamson, Fr 22:12 7:10
61 Landon Schmader, Fr 22:37 7:18
79 Ethan Buttery, Jr 24:59 8:03

Total Time = 1:49:09     Total Places = 252

11. North Clarion
20 Jacob Bauer, Jr 19:52 6:24
46 Wyatt Troup, Jr 21:33 6:57
57 Aaron Lencer, So 22:14 7:10
68 Cody Rusiewicz, Sr 23:34 7:36
69 Braden Custer, Fr 23:36 7:37
72 Tristian Sliker, Fr 24:17 7:50
93 Josh Gearhart, Sr 27:31 8:53

Total Time = 1:50:49     Total Places = 260

12. Karns City
44 Gavin Schmoll, So 21:33 6:57
53 Eli Evans, Jr 22:00 7:06
74 Andrew Callihan, Fr 24:28 7:53
82 Gage Campbell, Fr 25:12 8:08
83 James Hendell, Fr 25:14 8:08
89 Jake Orozco, So 26:49 8:39
90 Anthony Grazioli, Sr 26:55 8:41

Total Time = 1:58:27     Total Places = 336

13. Moniteau
59 Dakota Funfer, So 22:28 7:15
67 Sam Burgoon, So 23:01 7:25
80 Ethan Kummer, Jr 24:59 8:04
91 Kyle Norling, Sr 27:22 8:49
95 Jordan Plunkard, Fr 30:46 9:55
97 Lane Grossman, Fr 32:10 10:23

Total Time = 2:08:36     Total Places = 392

14. Acv/Union
70 Jake McElhoes, So 23:41 7:38
81 Gavin Marsh, So 25:11 8:07
84 Doug Huffman, Fr 25:19 8:10
85 Sam Anderson, Sr 25:32 8:14
88 Austin Eaton, So 26:36 8:35
92 Briar Kentzel, Sr 27:26 8:51
96 John Healy, Sr 31:39 10:12

Total Time = 2:06:19     Total Places = 408

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER

1M
PLACE TIME

FINISH
TIME PACE TEAM

1Q 1 Christian Tanner, Sr 4 5:27 17:59 5:48 Smethport Area
2Q 2 Darion Gregory, Sr 2 5:26 18:15 5:53 Smethport Area
3Q 3 Nathaniel Lerch, Jr 10 5:35 18:19 5:54 Clarion
4 4 Ben Hoffman, Jr 1 5:25 18:21 5:55 Elk County Catholic
5 5 Matt Woolcock, Fr 5 5:28 18:25 5:56 Cranberry
6 6 Jacob Carnovale, Sr 3 5:26 18:32 5:58 Elk County Catholic
7 7 Daniel Fisher, Jr 7 5:31 18:34 5:59 Cranberry

6:00 Pace
8 8 Isaac Wortman, Jr 6 5:29 18:35 6:00 Elk County Catholic
9Q 9 Ethan Brentham, Sr 9 5:34 18:53 6:05 Brookville
10 10 Joe Wolfe, So 11 5:38 19:03 6:09 Elk County Catholic
11Q 11 Bryce Baughman, Jr 13 5:40 19:06 6:09 Brookville
12Q 12 Jordan Pavlock, So 8 5:34 19:19 6:14 Smethport Area
13 13 Christian Miller, Fr 18 5:45 19:30 6:17 Cranberry
14 14 Logan Johnson, Jr 20 5:46 19:31 6:18 Cranberry
15Q 15 Conrad Lloyd, Jr 19 5:45 19:32 6:18 Keystone
16Q 16 Noah Schill, Sr 17 5:44 19:37 6:20 Clarion
17 17 Hunter Oneil, Sr 24 5:48 19:42 6:21 Cranberry
18Q 18 Nick Schill, Sr 21 5:47 19:47 6:23 Clarion
19Q 19 Hayden Barr, Sr 27 5:55 19:50 6:24 Kane Area
20 20 Jacob Bauer, Jr 12 5:39 19:52 6:24 North Clarion
21 21 Eric Szarowicz, Sr 15 5:44 19:53 6:25 Smethport Area
22 22 Calvin Doolitttle, Fr 23 5:48 20:00 6:27 Brookville
23 23 River Perry, Jr 32 6:01 20:03 6:28 Cranberry
24 24 Brennan Smith, Jr 39 6:07 20:13 6:31 Kane Area
25 25 John Piccirillo, Fr 37 6:07 20:18 6:33 Dubois Central Cath.
26 26 Alex Miller, Fr 30 5:57 20:20 6:34 Elk County Catholic
27 27 Tyler Bernecky, Jr 28 5:55 20:21 6:34 Kane Area
28 28 Daniel Ketner, Sr 29 5:56 20:23 6:34 Clarion
29 29 Gavin Hoover, Fr 40 6:09 20:25 6:35 Clarion
30 30 Scott Miller, Sr 26 5:50 20:27 6:36 Otto-Eldred
31 31 Jonny Ricksick, So 43 6:12 20:27 6:36 Dubois Central Cath.
32 32 Jacob Smith, Sr 38 6:07 20:27 6:36 Clarion
33 33 John Wolfe, Jr 16 5:44 20:28 6:36 Kane Area
34 34 Joey Fox, Jr 33 6:04 20:38 6:39 Cranberry
35 Sawyer Prince, 8 35 6:06 20:39 6:40 Oswayo Valley
36 35 Isaac Schuessler, Sr 22 5:47 20:41 6:40 Otto-Eldred
37 36 Donnie Cunningham, So 14 5:43 20:43 6:41 Clarion
38 37 Owen Flexman, Jr 36 6:06 20:45 6:41 Otto-Eldred
39 38 Jordan Wolfe, Fr 48 6:21 20:52 6:44 Kane Area
40 Braden Rankin, So 45 6:17 20:56 6:45 Clarion Limestone
41 39 Linkin Nichols, Jr 41 6:10 21:01 6:47 Brockway
42 40 Calab Parkes, Sr 50 6:22 21:05 6:48 Keystone
43 41 Dillon Olson, Sr 31 5:59 21:10 6:50 Brookville
44 42 Brandyn Delong, Sr 34 6:05 21:16 6:51 Otto-Eldred
45 43 Ethan Nannen, Jr 25 5:49 21:17 6:52 Smethport Area
46 44 Gavin Schmoll, So 46 6:20 21:33 6:57 Karns City
47 45 Quincy Hannold, Fr 52 6:23 21:33 6:57 Keystone
48 46 Wyatt Troup, Jr 42 6:11 21:33 6:57 North Clarion
49 47 Tom Dippold, Fr 51 6:22 21:36 6:58 Elk County Catholic
50 48 Len Swisher, Fr 57 6:27 21:39 6:59 Dubois Central Cath.

7:00 Pace
51 49 Gage Aldrich, Jr 53 6:23 21:49 7:02 Otto-Eldred



52 50 Matthew Murphy, Jr 54 6:24 21:52 7:03 Otto-Eldred
53 Clay Cady, Jr 61 6:33 21:54 7:04 Northern Potter
54 51 Tanner Pearce, Jr 60 6:29 21:58 7:05 Brockway
55 52 Jared Marchiori, Fr 62 6:34 21:58 7:05 Brockway
56 53 Eli Evans, Jr 49 6:22 22:00 7:06 Karns City
57 54 Noah Bash, So 63 6:34 22:00 7:06 Brockway
58 55 Hayden Kramer, So 44 6:14 22:05 7:07 Brookville
59 56 Micah Williamson, Fr 59 6:29 22:12 7:10 Brockway
60 57 Aaron Lencer, So 70 6:45 22:14 7:10 North Clarion
61 58 Luc Doolittle, Jr 47 6:21 22:16 7:11 Brookville
62 59 Dakota Funfer, So 71 6:45 22:28 7:15 Moniteau
63 60 Dawson Steele, Sr 58 6:28 22:34 7:17 Keystone
64 61 Landon Schmader, Fr 56 6:27 22:37 7:18 Brockway
65 62 Joshua Schuessler, So 55 6:26 22:37 7:18 Otto-Eldred
66 63 Owen Rupp, Fr 65 6:36 22:56 7:24 Brookville
67 64 Dylan Foster, Jr 74 6:49 22:58 7:24 Dubois Central Cath.
68 65 Kyler Alexis, So 64 6:35 22:58 7:24 Smethport Area
69 66 Brandon Peterson, Sr 73 6:46 22:58 7:24 Smethport Area
70 67 Sam Burgoon, So 72 6:45 23:01 7:25 Moniteau
71 Declan Fricko, Jr 67 6:41 23:25 7:33 Redbank Valley
72 Camden Hankey, Sr 69 6:43 23:25 7:33 Clarion Limestone
73 68 Cody Rusiewicz, Sr 68 6:42 23:34 7:36 North Clarion
74 69 Braden Custer, Fr 76 7:01 23:36 7:37 North Clarion
75 70 Jake McElhoes, So 66 6:38 23:41 7:38 Acv/Union
76 Cody Whitling, Fr 75 6:53 23:55 7:43 Clarion Limestone
77 71 Luke Jansen, Fr 79 7:10 24:07 7:47 Elk County Catholic
78 72 Tristian Sliker, Fr 89 7:20 24:17 7:50 North Clarion
79 73 Mitchell Ostrander, Sr 83 7:12 24:24 7:52 Kane Area
80 74 Andrew Callihan, Fr 80 7:10 24:28 7:53 Karns City
81 Logan Leadbetter, Fr 78 7:05 24:30 7:54 Clarion Limestone
82 75 Dominic Nugent, Fr 86 7:16 24:37 7:56 Keystone
83 76 Shane Paisley, So 91 7:23 24:43 7:58 Dubois Central Cath.

8:00 Pace
84 77 Gavin Cochran, Jr 77 7:03 24:48 8:00 Keystone
85 Brevin Austin, So 82 7:12 24:49 8:00 Oswayo Valley
86 78 Dante Armanini, So 85 7:16 24:59 8:03 Dubois Central Cath.
87 79 Ethan Buttery, Jr 84 7:13 24:59 8:03 Brockway
88 80 Ethan Kummer, Jr 88 7:18 24:59 8:04 Moniteau
89 81 Gavin Marsh, So 87 7:18 25:11 8:07 Acv/Union
90 82 Gage Campbell, Fr 81 7:11 25:12 8:08 Karns City
91 83 James Hendell, Fr 90 7:21 25:14 8:08 Karns City
92 84 Doug Huffman, Fr 93 7:27 25:19 8:10 Acv/Union
93 85 Sam Anderson, Sr 92 7:24 25:32 8:14 Acv/Union
94 86 Jon Schoenemun, So 99 7:49 26:03 8:24 Dubois Central Cath.
95 87 Chance Buzard, Jr 103 7:59 26:21 8:30 Keystone
96 88 Austin Eaton, So 94 7:39 26:36 8:35 Acv/Union
97 Tyler Annis, Fr 101 7:53 26:42 8:36 Ridgway
98 89 Jake Orozco, So 97 7:45 26:49 8:39 Karns City
99 90 Anthony Grazioli, Sr 102 7:58 26:55 8:41 Karns City
100 91 Kyle Norling, Sr 98 7:46 27:22 8:49 Moniteau
101 92 Briar Kentzel, Sr 100 7:53 27:26 8:51 Acv/Union
102 93 Josh Gearhart, Sr 95 7:41 27:31 8:53 North Clarion

9:00 Pace
103 94 Jacob Jensen, Jr 96 7:42 27:55 9:00 Kane Area
104 Noah Leightley, Sr 104 8:08 28:25 9:10 Coudersport
105 95 Jordan Plunkard, Fr 106 9:01 30:46 9:55 Moniteau

10:00 Pace
106 96 John Healy, Sr 105 8:50 31:39 10:12 Acv/Union
107 97 Lane Grossman, Fr 107 9:17 32:10 10:23 Moniteau
108 Cody Dailey, Fr 108 9:29 34:01 10:58 Oswayo Valley

28 finishers among Men Under 2
21 finishers among Men 2 - 2
30 finishers among Men 3 - 3
28 finishers among Men 4 - 4
1 finishers among Men 5 & Up
108 male finishers
0 female finishers
108 total finishers


